09/22/2006 01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595

09-25-2006



103311341

**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.:101-1442

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027		
3334	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dong-woo HA	Name: SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
Assignment		
Execution Date: September 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Sept. 19, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 440 Washington, D.C. 20006	8. Deposit account number:	
DBYRNE 00000148 <u>5</u> 02827 11522946	502827	
(40.00 DA )	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Seungman Kim  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Statement and signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 19, 2006  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

**REEL: 018321 FRAME: 0788** 

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: 101-1442

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollár (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinufter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(cs) of ASSIGNEE(E))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Macton-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereineller, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, sesigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excitative right, title and interest to the invention entitled

INKJET IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS HAVING A CAPPING UNIT

relating to International Patent Application PCT was exceeded on even date herewith or, if not so		ich application for Letters Patest of the United States
(a) excepted on 15 September 2	006; (Invent date	a of execution of application, if not consument)
(b) filed on		
Scriel No. /	n.w., wesh	od ettorwey of Stenziowe & Kim, LLP, 919 12 <sup>th</sup> Street, ington, D.C. 20006, in horoby authorized to insert in hove the specified data, when known.***
and to said application and all Letters peront(s) of substitute, rejectes or recommination application is granted and including any extensions thereof (ed	seed thereon, for the full term o	aid application and any continuation, division, renewal, a lexiss for which the said Letters Petent(a) may be dicution(a) and Letters Petent(a)").
to include but not be limited to executing a	3NEE may deem necessary, id invention, including in the cre Patent(s), in any interferenced in proceeding which may a	desirable or expedient, for securing, a preparation and prosecution of said nee, reissue, recommination, or public use rise or be declared in relation to same, such acts
oaths, providing aworn testimony, and obta	ining and producing evidence	C. C
oaths, providing swom testimony, and obta IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ining and producing evidenc	e.
oaths, providing awom testimony, and obta	ining and producing evidenc	e.
oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtain WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ining and producing evidenc l inventor(s) has (have) affix (Oute)	o. od his/hor/their signature(s).
onths, providing swom testimony, and obta IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Investor(s))	ining and producing evidence I inventor(s) has (have) affix (Outs)  15 September 2	o. od his/hor/their signature(s).
onths, providing awom testimony, and obta IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Investor(a))  1) Dong total Ho.  Dong total Ho.	ining and producing evidence I inventor(s) has (have) affix (Oute)  15 September 2	o. od his/hor/their signaturo(s).

PATENT REEL: 018321 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 09/19/2006